
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

42 

18 

19 

69 

6 

27 

06 

68 

74 

2 

16 

17 

51 

8 

72 

79 

10 

59 

84 

44 

38 

88 

Class 

SPO 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

STL 

STU 

T2 

STL 

GT2 

STL 

STL 

GT3 

STL 

STL 

STU 

GT1 

SPO 

GT1 

T1 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

6 

3 

4 

1 

5 

6 

2 

1 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

Brian Goldburg 

Dave Maynard 

Bruce Bergeron 

Preston Peabbles 

Ray Houle 

Scott Simpson 

Ronald Lombardo 

Craig McHaffie 

Michal Kuna 

Mike Frost 

Rob Sturgis 

Aidan Dorvee 

Raymond Blethen 

Hugh McHaffie 

Phil Hollenbeck 

Spencer Bogar 

Isaac Miskoe 

Michael Goulde 

John Branscombe II 

Ian Cook 

John Branscombe 

Shane Brown 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

11 

8 

Best Tm 

1:06.837 

1:07.655 

1:09.255 

1:09.174 

1:09.878 

1:11.014 

1:11.691 

1:12.878 

1:12.327 

1:13.729 

1:14.011 

1:13.670 

1:14.589 

1:14.219 

1:15.062 

1:15.161 

1:17.255 

1:19.675 

1:07.665 

1:09.862 

Hometown 

North Yarmouth ME 

Deerfield NH 

Lebanon NH 

Scarborough ME 

Pembroke NH 

Westborough MA 

Tuxedo Park NY 

Norwell MA 

WELLS ME 

Charlotte VT 

Mendon MA 

Scarborough ME 

Londonderry NH 

Little Compton RI 

Ashby MA 

Brooklyn NY 

Concord NH 

Needham Heights MA 

Rochester NH 

BEDFORD NH 

Nottingham NH 

Hollis NH 

Region 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

Member ID 

359793 

321721 

647858 

754860 

721540 

502033 

679287 

351954 

630668 

220866 

96185 

757532 

270386 

351951 

191280 

453461 

339072 

292677 

378567 

711309 

336120 

550691 

Make/Model 

Panoz Esperante GTS 

Ginetta G55 GT4 

Ginetta G56 GT4 

Ginetta GTA G56 

Ginetta GTA 

Porsche 911 RSR 

Ford Mustang boss 302S 

Mazda MX5 

BMW M3 

BMW M3 

Mazda Miata 

Ginetta G56 

Mazda RX8 

Mazda MX-5 

Datsun 240Z 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

BMW 330i 

Chevrolet Chevy ss 

Troyer Modified 

Chevrolet Corvette 

BMW M3 Coupe 

Sponsor 

Milestone MotorWorx 

3D Auto Works Inc 

3D Auto Works Inc / Jake's Market & Deli 

Joseph Lombardo Mechanical Contractors 

Flatout Motorsports 

Hi Speed Motorsport 

Vermont Eco Floors 

Godspeed Ken Payson 

KONI / RST Performance Racing / Precision Motorsports / Diamond Technical Service 

Flatout Motorsports 

Thompson Machine/VacHume/Felon 

MBM Performance / Autexcars.com 

Mom's generosity 

Pipe Dreams Fabrication 

Spinlab CNC 

Colony Used Auto Parts 

Leddy Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record for GT2 by [18] Dave Maynard, by -0.464 

Overall time of race 20:42.069 

Printed: 6/4/2025 10:59:29 AM 

Trevor Hermance, Chief, Timing and Scoring 

Paul Capel, Chief Steward 

Terry Hanushek, Chairman SOM 

SCCA New England Region, Sanction 25-R-64019 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA - New England Region (22) 

Margin of Victory 

9.496 

Avg. Speed 

83.336 

Best Lap Tm 

1:06.837 

Best Speed 

86.180 

Best Lap by 

42 - Brian Goldburg 

New England Region SCCA Memorial Weekend 

Grp 3 64019 AS/GT1/GT2/GT3/GT3U/GTA/GTX/ITE/ITR/SC/SPO/STL/STU/T1/T2 

Sprint Race 2 - Group 3 

Race (18:00 and 1 Laps) started at 9:19:28 

New Hampshire Motor Speedway 1.600 miles 

5/25/2025 09:15 

Revised Official Results 20:20 Tuesday, 03 June 2025
Per SOM decision on RFA citing GCR 7.5 - #2 properly classified in T2
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